FI GURE 1 (40 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 01-04-2010 Ti me: 16: 06: 50

Record Sel ected for Analysis

ATHENS  USERRECORD- 01 ATHENS2 GA US
Channel 38 ERP 14. kW  HAAT 140. m RCAMSL 00326 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 033-51-27 Longitude 0083-05-45

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 14. 000 134. 0 45.3
45.0 14. 000 146. 0 46. 1
90. 0 14. 000 174. 5 48.0
135.0 14. 000 162. 4 47.2
180. 0 14. 000 146. 9 46. 2
225.0 14. 000 120. 2 44.3
270.0 14. 000 118. 4 44. 2
315. 0 14. 000 114. 4 43.8

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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el Cal
ATHENS

Start of

Proposed Station

ATHENS2 GA

Cty/State

Interference Anal ysis

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
V\23DN
V\23DN
WGGD- LP
WGGD- LP
WANN- CA
V\DVA- CA
WOQT- LP
NEW
WB8BQ
WB8BQ
NEW
VBVG- LP
W63CK
WBSEE- D
NEW
VKTB- CA
VKTB- CA
NEW
NEW
V\BUD- LP
NEW
WANX- LP
NEW
WGCW LP
WGCW LP
WB8DG
WBSEJ- D
WBSCN
WPJT- DT

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
CLEVELAND GA
CLEVELAND GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
CULLMAN AL
GREENVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MOODY AL
SYLACAUGA AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
BLAI RSVI LLE GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
TI FTON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
CHARLOTTE NC
GEORGETOMWN SC
GREENEVI LLE TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
MURFREESBORO TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
PERRY GA
FRANKLI N NC
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

Di st (km Status

115.0 APP
115.0 LIC
97.6 LIC
82.8 APP
115.0 APP
124.9 LIC
347.1 CP
388.6 APP
342. 4 APP
342.4 LIC
330.7 APP
314.2 LIC
282.3 CP
390.5 CP
269.1 APP
102.3 LIC
102.3 CP
107.0 APP
78.7 APP
97.6 LIC
239.2 APP
238.8 APP
232.6 APP
273.4 LIC
273.4 APP
268.0 LIC
130.5 CP
241.7 LIC
391.6 CP MDD
243.2 LIC
301.8 CP
391.7 LIC
117.4 LIC
117.4 CP
194.3 APP
152.8 APP
117.4 LIC
130.2 APP
117.4 APP
117.4 APP

Application Ref.

BSTA
BLTT
BLTTL
BSTA
BDI STTL
BLTTA
BDI SDTL
BNPDTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BDI STTL
BDCCDTL
BNPDTL
BLTTA
BPTTA
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BNPDTL
BDI STTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BNPDTL
BLTT
BMPEDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BNPDTL

BDI SDTT

BLTTA
BPTTL
BSTA

BPTTA

No.

- 20060628ACK
- 20070126 AFM
-20080818ADD
-20081204AFJ
- 20091125AFY
- 20060321ABK
-20061102ABU
-20090825BOV
- 20060929ABO
-199711051J

- 20091026ABB
-19970804JG

-20081119ANP
-20061024ADV
- 20090825CAD
-20030701BJB
- 20030624ABT
- 20090908AES
-20090825BBD
- 20080626 ACE
- 20090910ACH
- 20090824AEO
-20090825BAQ
-20070110ACE
- 20091209ACI

- 20040813AAC
- 20090825ADZ
- 20011026 AAF
- 20040503AFV
- 20050606 AHR
- 20090521ADA
- 20060627AAY
-20041020ADC
- 20080619ACR
- 20090825AHB
- 20090928ACX
- 20070611AAI

-20020627AAM
- 20080908AAR
- 20040107AW

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 1



Anal ysi s of current
Cal
V23DN
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38
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e

record
Cty/State
ATLANTA GA

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
WGXA
WGXA
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WPCH- TV
WPCH- TV
WPBA
WPBA
NEW
WEKC- CA
WEKC- CA
WSKC- CA
WSKC- CA
NEW
NEW
VKSY- LP
NEW
NEW
W/UA- CA
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WEGED- LP
WGEED- LP
WISP- TV
WISP- TV
W3DT- D
NEW
WBTV
WBTV
WB1BS
WPXK- TV
WPXK
WPXK- TV
VNAB
VNAB
NEW
NEW
NEW
WNEG TV
WNEG TV
NEW
WATL
WATL
WAGA- TV
WAGA
VKTB- CA
VKTB- CA

Cty/State
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA
ATLANTA
ATLANTA
ATLANTA
ATLANTA
ATLANTA
ATLANTA
ATHENS GA

PLREREe

MACON GA
SUMMERVI LLE, TRI ON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
MONTGOVERY AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
MADI SON FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY GA
ATHENS GA
CLEVELAND GA
CLEVELAND GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
VALDOSTA GA
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
ORANGEBURG SC
JELLI CO TN
JELLI CO TN
JELLI CO TN
NASHVI LLE TN
NASHVI LLE TN
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
TOCCOA GA
TOCCOA A
WARNER ROBI NS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

Di st (km Status

No.
- 20060628ACK

Application Ref.

138.1 LIC BLCDT
138.1 PLN DTVPLN
0.0 PLN DTVPLN
0.0 CP BPCDT
0.1 LIC BLCDT
0.0 LIC BLCDT
0.0 PLN DTVPLN
5.4 LIC BLEDT
5.3 PLN DTVPLN
134.1 APP BNPDTL
30.8 LIC BLTTA
30.8 CP BDFCDTA
30.8 APP BMPDTA
30.8 APP BSTA
206.4 APP BNPDTL
137.6 APP BNPDTL
114.8 APP BDI SDTL
138.1 APP BNPDTL
242.0 APP BNPDTL
309.3 APP BDI SDTA
383.5 APP BNPDTL
380.3 APP BNPDTL
245.6 APP BNPDTL
134.2 APP BNPDTL
92.1 LIC BLTTL
51.9 APP BSTA
111.3 LIC BLEDT
111.3 PLN DTVPLN
194.2 CP BNPDTL
345.7 APP BNPDTL
336.4 LIC BLCDT
336.4 PLN DTVPLN
315.8 CP BDI SDTA
265.9 LIC BLCDT
265.9 PLN DTVPLN
246.8 CP BPCDT
352.8 PLN DTVPLN
352.8 LIC BLCDT
206.4 APP BNPDTL
156.0 APP BNPDTL
158.3 APP BNPDTL
126.4 CP MOD BMPCDT
126.4 PLN DTVPLN
138.1 APP BNPDTL
0.0 LIC BLCDT
0.0 PLN DTVPLN
1.2 LIC BLCDT
1.2 PLN DTVPLN
17.6 LIC BLTTA
17.6 CP BPTTA

No.
-20070501AAl
- DTVP0547

- DTVP0658

- 20040220ACX
-19981211KE
- 20050204AAD
- DTVP0708

- 20041013ABK
- DTVP0740

- 20090825AJU
- 20051013AAE
-20061201AJF
- 20080804 ABS
-20071116ABO
- 20090825BBQ
- 20090825AVVO
-20091214ABM
- 20090825AFS
- 20090825BZQ
- 20090824 ABW
- 20090825AHQ
-20091019ACC
- 20090825CAB
- 20091019ACB
- 20080818ADD
-20081204AFJ
- 20080521 AAH
- DTVP0826

- 20090825AI D
- 20090825AH]
-19991025AEB
- DTVP0838

- 20060703ABW
- 20020510AAJ
- DTVP0847
-20080620AZ
- DTVP0849

- 20040712AA0
- 20090825BBP
- 20090825ABO
-20090825BAZ
-20080410ABJ
- DTVP0866

- 20090825AFP
- 20020716AAH
- DTVP0906

- 20060728AEL
- DTVP0980
-20030701BJB
- 20030624ABT



38
38

WB8EJ- D
ATHENS

WARNER ROBI NS GA
ATHENS2 GA

138.1 CP
115.0 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di stance

BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
W\23DN ATLANTA GA

23

Chan
16
16
19
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
WGXA
WGXA
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WPCH- TV
WPCH- TV
WPBA
WPBA
NEW
WEKC- CA
WEKC- CA
WEKC- CA
WEKC- CA
NEW
NEW
VKSY- LP
NEW
NEW
W/UA- CA
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WGEED- LP
WEGED- LP
WISP- TV
WISP- TV
W23DT- D
NEW
WBTV
WBTV
WB1BS
WPXK- TV
WPXK
WPXK- TV
VNAB
VNAB

Cty/State
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATHENS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
SUMMVERVI LLE, TRION GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
MONTGOVERY AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
MADI SON FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY GA
ATHENS GA
CLEVELAND GA
CLEVELAND GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
VALDOSTA GA
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
ORANGEBURG SC
JELLI CO TN
JELLI CO TN
JELLI CO TN
NASHVI LLE TN
NASHVI LLE TN

Interference to Affected Station

2

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status

138.1 LIC
138.1 PLN
0.0 PLN
0.0 CP
0.1 LIC
0.0 LIC
0.0 PLN
5.4 LIC
5.3 PLN
134.1 APP
30.8 LIC
30.8 CP
30.8 APP
30.8 APP
206.4 APP
137.6 APP
114.8 APP
138.1 APP
242.0 APP
309.3 APP
383.5 APP
380.3 APP
245.6 APP
134.2 APP
92.1 LIC
51.9 APP
111.3 LIC
111.3 PLN
194.2 CP
345.7 APP
336.4 LIC
336.4 PLN
315.8 CP
265.9 LIC
265.9 PLN
246.8 CP
352.8 PLN
352.8 LIC

- 20070126 AFM

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20070501AAI
DTVPLN - DTVP0547
DTVPLN - DTVP0658
BPCDT -20040220ACX
BLCDT -19981211KE
BLCDT - 20050204AAD
DTVPLN - DTVPO708
BLEDT - 20041013ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP0740
BNPDTL -20090825AJU
BLTTA - 20051013AAE
BDFCDTA  -20061201AJF
BMPDTA - 20080804 ABS
BSTA -20071116ABO
BNPDTL -20090825BBQ
BNPDTL - 20090825AVD
BDI SDTL - 20091214ABM
BNPDTL - 20090825AFS
BNPDTL -20090825BZQ
BDI SDTA  -20090824ABW
BNPDTL - 20090825AHQ
BNPDTL - 20091019ACC
BNPDTL - 20090825CAB
BNPDTL -20091019ACB
BLTTL -20080818ADD
BSTA - 20081204 AFJ
BLEDT - 20080521 AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0826
BNPDTL - 20090825AI D
BNPDTL -20090825AH]
BLCDT -19991025AEB
DTVPLN - DTVP0838

BDI SDTA  -20060703ABW
BLCDT -20020510AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0847
BPCDT - 20080620ACZ
DTVPLN - DTVP0849
BLCDT - 20040712AA0



24 NEW AUGUSTA GA 206.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBP
24 NEW COLUMBUS GA 156.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ABO
24 NEW COLUMBUS GA 158.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BAZ
24  VWWEG TV TOCCOA GA 126.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0866

24 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 138.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFP
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020716AAH
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0906

27 WAGA- TV ATLANTA GA 1.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060728AEL
27 WAGA ATLANTA GA 1.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0980

38 VWKTB- CA  ATLANTA GA 17.6 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 VWKTB- CA  ATLANTA GA 17.6 CP BPTTA - 20030624ABT
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 138.1 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 115.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 WGGED- LP CLEVELAND GA BLTTL -20080818ADD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
16 WGEGS-TV CGREENVI LLE SC 136.3 CP BPCDT -20080317AGV
16 WGEGS-TV GREENVI LLE SC 136.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0567
16 WGEGS-TV GREENVI LLE SC 136.3 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AAM
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 92.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0658
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 92.1 CP BPCDT - 20040220ACX
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 92.1 LIC BLCDT -19981211KE
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 92.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 92.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0708
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 96.5 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 96.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 127.0 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21  WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 127.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O766
21  WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 127.0 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
22 NEW ATHENS GA 117.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJU
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 77.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 77.2 APP BMPDTA -20080804ABS
22 NEW AUGUSTA GA 199.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBQ
22 NEW MACON GA 196.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AV0D
22 VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE, TRION GA 136.6 APP BDI SDTL  -20091214ABM
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 196.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFS
23 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 331.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZQ
23 W/UA- CA TUSCALOOSA AL 381.6 APP BDI SDTA - 20090824ABW
23 NEW ALBANY GA 324.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAB
23 NEW ATHENS GA 117.2 APP BNPDTL -20091019ACB
23 W3DN ATLANTA GA 92.1 APP BSTA - 20060628ACK
23 W3DN ATLANTA GA 92.1 LIC BLTT -20070126AFM



23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 201.8 LIC BLEDT - 20080521 AAH
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 201.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0826

23  We3DT-D DUBLIN GA 235.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AI D
23 W23BQ ASHEVI LLE, ETC. NC 175.1 LIC BLTT -20000222ABJ
23 VBTV CHARLOTTE NC 257.0 LIC BLCDT -19991025AEB
23 VBTV CHARLOTTE NC 257.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0838

23 WBI1BS ORANGEBURG SC 277.6 CP BDI SDTA  -20060703ABW
23 WPXK-TV JELLICO TN 191.6 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAJ
23 WPXK JELLI CO TN 191.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0847

23 WPXK-TV JELLICO TN 166.6 CP BPCDT - 20080620ACZ
23  WNAB NASHVI LLE TN 333.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0849

23  WNAB NASHVI LLE TN 333.6 LIC BLCDT - 20040712AA0
24 NEW AUGUSTA GA 199.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBP
24 NEW AUGUSTA GA 201.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADD
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 41.8 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20080410ABJ
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A 41.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0866

24 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 196.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFP
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 92.1 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 92.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0906

25 WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 139.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0915

25 WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 139.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030401BAl
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 139.8 CP BPEDT - 20080619AEH
27  WAGA-TV ATLANTA GA 92.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060728AEL
27 WAGA ATLANTA GA 92.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0980

27  VWUNW CANTON NC 143.5 APP BMPEDT - 20080929AHM
27  VWUNW CANTON NC 143.5 CP BPEDT - 20080402AAN
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 75.1 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 VKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 75.1 CP BPTTA - 20030624ABT
38 WVBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA 0.1 LIC BLTTL - 20080626 ACE
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 97.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 WEED- LP CLEVELAND GA BSTA - 20081204AFJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 51.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0658
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 51.9 CP BPCDT -20040220ACX
19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 52.0 LIC BLCDT -19981211KE
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 51.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 51.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O708
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 55.5 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 55.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
22 NEW ATHENS GA 103.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJU
22  WBKC- CA ATLANTA GA 48.7 LIC BLTTA - 20051013AAE
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 48.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 48.7 APP BMPDTA -20080804ABS
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 48.7 APP BSTA -20071116ABO



22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
27
27
38
38
38
38

NEW
NEW
VKSY- LP
NEW
NEW
W/UA- CA
NEW
NEW

W2 3DN
VW23DN
WISP- TV
WISP- TV
W23DT- D
NEW
W23BQ
WBTV
WBTV
WB1BS
WPXK- TV
WPXK
WPXK- TV
VNAB
VNAB
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WNEG TV
WNEG TV
NEW
WATL
WATL
WAGA- TV
WAGA
VKTB- CA
VKTB- CA
WBUD- LP
ATHENS

AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
SUMMERVI LLE, TRI ON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
MONTGOVERY AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
ALBANY GA
ATHENS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
CCOLUMBUS GA
CCOLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
VALDOSTA GA
ASHEVI LLE, ETC. NC
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
ORANGEBURG SC
JELLI CO TN

JELLI CO TN

JELLI CO TN
NASHVI LLE TN
NASHVI LLE TN
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
TOCCOA GA
TOCCOA GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

BLAI RSVI LLE GA
ATHENS2 GA

184.8 APP
156.7 APP
130.9 APP
157.3 APP
293.9 APP
355.6 APP
281.5 APP
103.9 APP
51.9 APP
51.9 LIC
158.9 LIC
158.9 PLN
201.6 CP
372.5 APP
213.3 LIC
285.8 LIC
285.8 PLN
280.3 CP
231.5 LIC
231.5 PLN
208.3 CP
351.9 PLN
351.9 LIC
184.8 APP
186.6 APP
203.4 APP
205.8 APP
74.5 CP MOD
74.5 PLN
157.3 APP
51.9 LIC
51.9 PLN
52.3 LIC
52.3 PLN
34.3 LIC
34.3 CP
43.7 LIC
82.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

BNPDTL - 20090825BBQ
BNPDTL - 20090825AVD
BDI SDTL -20091214ABM
BNPDTL - 20090825AFS
BNPDTL - 20090825BZQ
BDI SDTA - 20090824ABW
BNPDTL - 20090825CAB
BNPDTL -20091019ACB
BSTA - 20060628ACK
BLTT - 20070126 AFM
BLEDT - 20080521 AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0826
BNPDTL - 20090825AI D
BNPDTL -20090825AH]
BLTT - 20000222ABJ
BLCDT -19991025AEB
DTVPLN - DTVP0838

BDI SDTA  -20060703ABW
BLCDT -20020510AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0847
BPCDT - 20080620ACZ
DTVPLN - DTVP0849
BLCDT -20040712AA0
BNPDTL -20090825BBP
BNPDTL - 20090825ADD
BNPDTL - 20090825ABO
BNPDTL - 20090825BAZ
BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0866
BNPDTL - 20090825AFP
BLCDT - 20020716AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0906
BLCDT - 20060728AEL
DTVPLN - DTVP0980
BLTTA -20030701BJB
BPTTA - 20030624ABT
BLTTL - 20080626 ACE

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WANN- CA ATLANTA GA

31

Chan
23
23

Interference to Affected Station 5

Applicatio
BDI STTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WISP- TV
WISP- TV

Cty/State
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA

Di st (km Status
111.3 LIC
111.3 PLN

n Ref. No.
- 20091125AFY

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT -20080521AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0826



24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A

24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A

27 WAGA- TV ATLANTA GA

27 WAGA ATLANTA GA

30 WIBS- LD ATLANTA GA

31 W6 DK Bl RM NGHAM AL
31 NEW MADI SON FL

31 WB1DM D TALLAHASSEE FL
31 WEB-TV ~ ATHENS GA

31  WXG AUGUSTA GA
31 WFXG DR AUGUSTA GA
31  WXG AUGUSTA GA

31 WCGT- LP  COLUMBUS GA

31 VDIVA- CA MACON GA

31 NEW VALDOSTA GA

31 WPBM LP  SCOTTSVI LLE KY

31 WB1DH D FRANKLIN, ETC NC
31 WB1AZ HENDERSONVI LLE NC
31 WB1AN-D MJRPHY NC

31 WB1DI -D SPRUCE PI NE NC

31 WCCB LANCASTER SC

31 WINI -LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC
31 WIDE- LD NASHVI LLE TN

32 WANN- CA ATLANTA GA

32 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA

32 WB2DT-D GAI NESVI LLE GA

32 NEW LA GRANCE GA

33 VWNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA

33 VWNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA

39 WEB- TV~ ATLANTA GA

39 WEB- TV~ ATLANTA GA

39 WEB- TV~ ATLANTA GA

45  WG\M MACON GA

45  WG\M MACON GA

46 NEW ATHENS GA

46  WSB-TV ~ GAI NESVI LLE GA
46 NEW LA GRANCE GA

46 WAGEL- D WARNER ROBI NS GA
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA

126.
126.

231.
383.
384.

53.
235.
235.
235.
156.
123.
346.
371.
192.
236.
145.
307.
325.
405.
343.

117.
135.
110.
110.

136.
136.
134.

56.
135.
138.
115.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
cP
APP
cP
cP
PLN
APP
cP
cpP
LIC
APP
cP
LIC
cP
LIC
LIC
APP
cP
CP MOD
APP
LIC
cP
APP
cP
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
LIC
PLN
APP
cP
APP
cP
APP

OFRPONPFPOOONNNOUOIUOOWOORPLPNOOWWNRPROOOOORLRNUORPRONNRMSDS

BMPCDT - 20080410ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0866
BLCDT - 20060728AEL
DTVPLN - DTVP0980
BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
BDI SDTT  -20060327ABW
BNPDTL - 20090825AHL
BNPDTL -20090825AI T
BDRTCT - 20090320AFR
DTVPLN - DTVP1127
BPRM - 20080620AON
BPCDT - 20090303ABA
BDI SDTL - 20090629AAC
BLTTA -20060321ABK
BNPDTL - 20090825CAJ
BDFCDTA - 20090608ADC
BLDTT - 20090615AAP
BDFCDTL - 20060403AQZ
BLDTT - 20090615AAV
BLDTT - 20090506ABZ
BDRTCDT - 20090825BTA

BDCCDTL  -20061023AHQ

BMPDTL -20090611ACM
BPTTA - 20091130APP
BLTTL -19991214ABG
BNPDTL - 20090825AGS
BNPDTL - 20090825ASB
BPEDT - 20000425AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1209

BLCDT - 20041020ADC
DTVPLN - DTVP1391

BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BLCDT -20050621CRQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1604

BNPDTL - 20090825AIM
BDRTCT - 20090320AFV
BNPDTL - 20090825ARF
BNPDTL - 20090825ADP

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
31 WDVA- CA

record
Cty/State
MACON GA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA

Di st (km Status

96.

1 LIC

- 20060321ABK

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT -20080521AAH



23
27
27
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
35
35
39
39
39
45
45
46
46
38

Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uati on di stance

near

WISP- TV
WAGA- TV
WAGA
WL.GA- DR
W.GA
W.GA
WIBS- LD
WA6DK
NEW
NEW
WB1DM D
WSB- TV
WANN- CA
WANN- CA
WFXG
WFXG DR
WFXG
WCGT- LP
NEW
WB1DH D
WB1AZ
WB1AN- D
W1DI - D
WCCB
WINI - LP
NEW
VDMVA- CA
WPNG- LD
WPGA- TV
WPGA- TV
WPGA- TV
W.TZ
W.TZ
WEB- TV
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
WGNM
WGNM
NEW
WA6EL- D
ATHENS

est cell

CCOLUMBUS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
OPELI KA AL
OPELI KA AL
OPELI KA AL
ATLANTA GA

Bl RM NGHAM AL
MADI SON FL
PANAVA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATHENS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
VALDOSTA GA
FRANKLI N, ETC NC
HENDERSONVI LLE NC
MURPHY NC
SPRUCE PI NE NC
LANCASTER SC
NORTH CHARLESTON SC
LA GRANCE GA
MACON GA
PEARSON GA
PERRY GA

PERRY GA

PERRY GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA

MACON GA
ATHENS GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
ATHENS2 GA

96.
122.
122.
119.
119.
119.
123.
300.
269.
352.
290.
121.
123.
123.
182.
182.
182.
130.
228.
278.
290.
251.
367.
330.
333.
145.

184.
14.
14.
14.

121.

121.

120.

120.

120.
13.
13.

127.
14.

124.

PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
APP
CP MOD

APP
APP

APP
APP
PLN
APP

APP
LIC

LIC
LIC
APP

APP
LiC

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN

LIC
PLN
APP

ONWOOOWOWOWWARNNOOONNOONRPEFPOUIOUIOIUNOOUIOOWWONNNNANPR

APP

DTVPLN - DTVP0826
BLCDT - 20060728AEL
DTVPLN - DTVP0980
BPRM -20090722ACP
DTVPLN - DTVP1085
BPCDT - 20091105ADF
BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
BDI SDTT  -20060327ABW
BNPDTL - 20090825AHL
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANF
BNPDTL - 20090825AI' T
BDRTCT - 20090320AFR
BDI SDTL -20091015ABG
BDI STTL - 20091125AFY
DTVPLN - DTVP1127
BPRM - 20080620A0ON
BPCDT - 20090303ABA
BDI SDTL - 20090629AAC
BNPDTL -20090825CAJ
BLDTT - 20090615AAP
BDFCDTL - 20060403AQZ
BLDTT - 20090615AAV
BLDTT - 20090506ABZ
BDRTCDT  -20090825BTA
BDCCDTL - 20061023AHQ
BNPDTL - 20090825ASB
BLTTL -19970818JA
BDCCDTL -20061026ADL
BMPCDT - 20080619AER
DTVPLN - DTVP1170
BLCDT - 20030717AAA
BLCDT - 20060627ABT
DTVPLN - DTVP1281
BLCDT -20041020ADC
DTVPLN - DTVP1391
BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BLCDT - 20050621CRQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1604
BNPDTL -20090825AIM
BNPDTL - 20090825ADP

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WCQT- LP CULLMAN AL

38

Interference to Affected Station 7

Applicatio
BDI SDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Ref. No.
-20061102ABU



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 85.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080626AAD
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 251.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 WB8BQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 67.3 APP BSTA - 20060929ABO
38 WB8BQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 67.3 LIC BLTTL -199711051J
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 205.5 APP BNPDTL - 20091026ABB
38 VWBMG LP  MOCODY AL 75.6 LIC BLTTL -19970804JG
38 NEW ALBANY GA 380.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 424.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 252.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 250.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 343.1 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 Wb4AE PADUCAH KY 357.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AZG
38 VWHTN MURFREESBORO TN 215.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAY
38 VWHTN MURFREESBORO TN 215.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1375

39 VBl Q- DR Bl RM NGHAM AL 76.4 APP BPRM - 20091215AFU
39 WBCF- LD FLORENCE AL 103.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061017ABF
39 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 214.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 347.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL BNPDTL -20090825BOV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 217.0 LIC BLDTL -20080626AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 251.0 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 63.5 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 183.6 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 183.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 183.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 268.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 231.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 154.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 160.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 296.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
39 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 53.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 178.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW/
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 388.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WB8BQ HUNTSVI LLE AL

38

Chan
30
30
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
40
40
41
41
42
42
45
45
46
46
46
38

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
W AT
W AT
WABM
WABM
WSFG- LD
WOQT- LP
NEW
NEW
VBMVG- LP
NEW
NEW
WBSEJ- D
WB4AE
w27CL
VEMT
VEMT
VHTN
VHTN
W\BCF- LD
W54BU
NEW
WDSI - TV
WDSI - TV
WZDX
WZDX
WELI - TV
WELI - TV
WPXH TV
WPXH
VHNT- TV
VHNT- TV
WHNT- DR
ATHENS

Cty/State
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
BERRY AL
CULLMAN AL
GREENVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MOODY AL
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
PADUCAH KY
ACTON TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
MJURFREESBORO TN
MJURFREESBORO TN
FLORENCE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
COOKEVI LLE TN
CHATTANOCGA TN
CHATTANOCGA TN
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
CLEVELAND TN
CLEVELAND TN
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
ATHENS2 GA

Di st (km) Status

142.2 LIC BLCDT
142.2 PLN DTVPLN
142.2 PLN DTVPLN
142.2 LIC BLCDT
145.0 LIC BLDTL
67.3 CP BDI SDTL
315.0 APP BNPDTL
265.2 APP BNPDTL
133.8 LIC BLTTL
295.0 APP BNPDTL
292.6 APP BNPDTL
363.3 CP BNPDTL
309.4 CP BDI SDTT
170.5 LIC BLTTL
384.2 PLN DTVPLN
384.2 LIC BLCDT
148.8 LIC BLCDT
148.8 PLN DTVPLN
92.2 CP BDCCDTL
0.0 APP BPTTL
193.9 APP BNPDTL
135.7 PLN DTVPLN
135.7 LIC BLCDT
12.0 CP BPCDT
12.0 PLN DTVPLN
135.7 PLN DTVPLN
135.7 LIC BLCDT
98.0 LIC BLCDT
98.0 PLN DTVPLN
12.1 CP BPCDT
12.1 PLN DTVPLN
12.1 APP BPRM
342.4 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

No.
- 20060929ABO

Application Ref.

No.
-20021219AAV
- DTVP1084

- DTVP1307

- 20060406AAJ
- 20080626 AAD
-20061102ABU
- 20090825BOV
- 20091026ABB
-19970804JG
- 20090910ACH
- 20090825BAQ
- 20090825ADZ
- 20060331AZG
- 20001130AAC
- DTVP1374

- 20050606 AHR
- 20060627AAY
- DTVP1375
-20061017ABF
- 20020819ABS
- 20090825ATV
- DTVP1445

- 20051011ABS
- 20080619AJV
- DTVP1454

- DTVP1513

- 20050808AGCH
- 20020510AAL
- DTVP1597

- 20090313ABX
- DTVP1630

- 20080619ALW

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Cal
WB8BQ

Chann
38

Anal ysi s of

e

record
Cty/State
HUNTSVI LLE AL

Interference to Affected Station

10

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-199711051J



Chan
30
30
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
40
40
41
41
42
42
45
45
46
46
46
38

Cal
W AT
W AT
WABM
WABM
WSFG- LD
WCQT- LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WB8EJ- D
Wb4AE
W27CL
VEMT
VEMT
VWHTN
VWHTN
WBCF- LD
Wb4BU
NEW
VWDSI - TV
VDS - TV
WZDX
WZDX
WFLI - TV
WFLI - TV
WPXH TV
WPXH
VHNT- TV
VHNT- TV
VHNT- DR
ATHENS

Cty/State
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
BERRY AL
CULLMAN AL
GREENVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
PADUCAH KY
ACTON TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
MURFREESBORO TN
MURFREESBORO TN
FLORENCE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
COOKEVI LLE TN
CHATTANOOGA TN
CHATTANOOGA TN
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
CLEVELAND TN
CLEVELAND TN
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
ATHENS2 GA

Di st (km Status

142.2 LIC BLCDT
142.2 PLN DTVPLN
142.2 PLN DTVPLN
142.2 LIC BLCDT
145.0 LIC BLDTL
67.3 CP BDI SDTL
315.0 APP BNPDTL
265.2 APP BNPDTL
295.0 APP BNPDTL
292.6 APP BNPDTL
363.3 CP BNPDTL
309.4 CP BDI SDTT
170.5 LIC BLTTL
384.2 PLN DTVPLN
384.2 LIC BLCDT
148.8 LIC BLCDT
148.8 PLN DTVPLN
92.2 CP BDCCDTL
0.0 APP BPTTL
193.9 APP BNPDTL
135.7 PLN DTVPLN
135.7 LIC BLCDT
12.0 CP BPCDT
12.0 PLN DTVPLN
135.7 PLN DTVPLN
135.7 LIC BLCDT
98.0 LIC BLCDT
98.0 PLN DTVPLN
12.1 CP BPCDT
12.1 PLN DTVPLN
12.1 APP BPRM
342. 4 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

Application Ref.

No.
-20021219AAV
- DTVP1084
- DTVP1307
- 20060406AAJ
- 20080626 AAD
-20061102ABU
-20090825BOV
-20091026ABB
- 20090910ACH
- 20090825BAQ
- 20090825ADZ
- 20060331AZG
-20001130AAC
- DTVP1374
- 20050606 AHR
- 20060627AAY
- DTVP1375
-20061017ABF
- 20020819ABS
- 20090825ATV
- DTVP1445
-20051011ABS
-20080619A3V
- DTVP1454
- DTVP1513
- 20050808AGCH
-20020510AAL
- DTVP1597
- 20090313ABX
- DTVP1630
- 20080619ALW

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current

Chann
38

Chan
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

Anal ysi s of

Cal
NEW

e

record
I Cty/State
MONTGOVERY AL

Interference to Affected Station

11

Application Ref.
BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
WSFG- LD
WCQT- LP
NEW
WFSG
WFSG
WFSG
WB8EE- D

Cty/State
BERRY AL
CULLMAN AL
GREENVI LLE AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL

Di st (km Status

191.4 LIC BLDTL
205.5 CP BDI SDTL
63.5 APP BNPDTL

227.8 CP BPEDT
227.8 PLN DTVPLN
227.8 LIC BLEDT
279.1 CP BDCCDTL

No.
-20091026ABB

Application Ref.

No.

- 20080626 AAD
-20061102ABU
-20090825BOV
- 20080620AFH
- DTVP1356

- 20030303AAP
- 20061024ADV



38 NEW ALBANY GA 212.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 406.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 387.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 107.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 116.1 APP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 111.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 249.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
39 WBIQ DR Bl RM NGHAM AL 132.9 APP BPRM -20091215AFU
39 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 10.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
39 WETULP WETUWMPKA AL 14.8 LIC BLTTL -19970206JC
39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 202.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW/
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 330.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 VWBMG- LP MOODY AL BLTTL -19970804JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1084
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1307
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 101.7 LIC BLDTL -20080626AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 75.6 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 182.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 WB8BQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 133.8 APP BSTA - 20060929ABO
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 131.6 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38  W3CK SYLACAUGA AL 37.4 CP BDI STTL - 20081119ANP
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 359.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 359.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 359.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 398.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 308.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 213.8 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 213.8 CP BPTTA - 20030624ABT
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 386.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 180.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 179.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 286.1 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 WHIN MURFREESBORO TN 280.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060627AAY
38  VWHIN MURFREESBORO TN 280.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1375
39 WBIQ DR BIRM NGHAM AL 31.9 APP BPRM -20091215AFU
39 WBCF-LD FLORENCE AL 176.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061017ABF
39 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 141.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
41  WZDX HUNTSVI LLE AL 130.5 CP BPCDT - 20080619AJV
41 WZDX HUNTSVI LLE AL 130.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1454
45  WPXH TV GADSDEN AL 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAL
45  WPXH GADSDEN AL 36.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1597



46
46
46
46
46
46
38

VHNT- TV
VHNT- TV
WHNT- DR
WMCF- TV
WVCF- TV
WVCF- TV
ATHENS

HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
MONTGOMERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
ATHENS2 GA

130.
130.
130.
131.
131.
131.
314.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di stance

NOOO NN

cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BPRM
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
APP

- 20090313ABX
- DTVP1630
- 20080619ALW
- 20090323ADG
- DTVP1631
- 20060620ABX

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB BB R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
W63CK SYLACAUGA AL

38

Chan
30
30
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
45
45
46
46
46
38

Pr oposal

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
W AT
W AT
WABM
WABM
WSFG- LD
WOQT- LP
NEW
NEW
VBMVG- LP
WFSG
WFSG
WFSG
WBSEE- D
NEW
VKTB- CA
VKTB- CA
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WBSEJ- D
VHTN
VHTN
VBl Q DR
NEW
WPXH TV
WPXH
WWCF- TV
WWCF- TV
WWCF- TV
ATHENS

Cty/State
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
BERRY AL
CULLVAN AL
GREENVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MOODY AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
MJURFREESBORO TN
MJURFREESBORO TN
Bl RM NGHAM AL
MONTGOVERY AL
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
ATHENS2 GA

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status
65.
65.
65.
65.
138.
106.
173.
115.

37.
341.
341.
341.
369.
273.
183.
183.
377.
353.
145.
144.
248.
295.
295.

65.
125.

61.

61.
115.
115.
115.
282.

Interference to Affected Station 13

Application Ref.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

WOOOOOPRAPPVOLOOUNTUNWPAROOONMMIAMRAMPMNOWONEAEREADMD

BDI STTL

LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLDTL
cP BDI SDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BPEDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLEDT
cP BDCCDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTA
cP BPTTA
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
cP BNPDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BPRM
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
APP

- 20081119ANP

Application Ref. No.

-20021219AAV
- DTVP1084

- DTVP1307

- 20060406AAJ
- 20080626 AAD
-20061102ABU
- 20090825BOV
- 20091026ABB
-19970804JG
- 20080620AFH
- DTVP1356

- 20030303AAP
- 20061024ADV
-20090825CAD
-20030701BJB
- 20030624ABT
- 20090908AES
- 20090825BBD
- 20090910ACH
- 20090825BAQ
- 20090825ADZ
- 20060627AAY
- DTVP1375
-20091215AFU
-20090825BZT
- 20020510AAL
- DTVP1597

- 20090323ADG
- DTVP1631

- 20060620ABX

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WBBEE- D TALLAHASSEE FL BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 268.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 279.1 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 157.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 157.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 157.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 NEW W LLI STON FL 224.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS
38 NEW ALBANY GA 124.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 393.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 394.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 231.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 234.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 260.2 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
39 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 205.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ANF
39 NEW LI VE CAK FL 128.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAN
39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 99.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 168.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 196.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 390.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW ALBANY GA BNPDTL - 20090825CAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 394.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080626AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 380.5 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 231.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 212.6 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 218.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 218.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 218.0 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 124.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW W LLI STON FL 308.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS



38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 287.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 282.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 128.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 115.4 APP BDI STTL - 20090824 AEO
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 129.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38  WB8DG TIFTON GA 61.9 LIC BLTTL - 20040813AAC
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 138.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
39 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 211.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
39 NEW LI VE OAK FL 189.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAN
39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 142.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW/
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 83.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 79.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 269.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 VKTB- CA ATLANTA GA BLTTA -20030701BJB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 311.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080626AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 245.0 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 312.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 250.4 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WBMGLP MOODY AL 213.8 LIC BLTTL -19970804JG
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 380.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 257.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 206.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 179.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 WBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA 75.2 LIC BLTTL - 20080626 ACE
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 179.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 173.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 142.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 270.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 270.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 339.7 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
38  VWHIN MJURFREESBORO TN 314.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060627 AAY
38  VWHIN MJURFREESBORO TN 314.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1375
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 22.5 LIC BLCDT - 20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 22.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1391
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 22.5 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
39 NEW PERRY GA 201.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
39  W9AG FRANKLI N NC 150.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20090928ACX
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 142.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 142.3 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 28.6 CP BPEDT - 20080619AI R
41  WATC ATLANTA GA 28.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1460
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 28.6 LIC BLEDT - 20070912AAT
45  WG\M MACON GA 141.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050621CRQ



45
53
38
Prop

WGN\M

WDTA- LP

ATHENS
osal

MACON GA
FAYETTEVI LLE GA
ATHENS2 GA

causes no interference

141.3 PLN
23.5 LIC
102.3 APP

DTVPLN - DTVP1604
BLTTL - 20010613ACA
USERRECORD- 01
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Chann
38

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal |
VKTB- CA ATLANTA GA

Chan
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
41
41
41
45
45
53
38
Pr op

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WBFG- LD
WCQT- LP
NEW
NEW
VBMG- LP
WB8EE- D
NEW
NEW
NEW
WBUD- LP
NEW
NEW
WB8EJ- D
VEMT
VEMT
VEMT
WHTN
WHTN
WBB- TV
WBB- TV
WBB- TV
NEW
WOAG
WMGT- TV
WMGT- TV
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
WG\M
WGNM
WDTA- LP
ATHENS

osal

Cty/State
BERRY AL
CULLVAN AL
GREENVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MOODY AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
BLAI RSVI LLE GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
GREENEVI LLE TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
MJURFREESBORO TN
MJURFREESBORO TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
PERRY GA
FRANKLI N NC
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
FAYETTEVI LLE GA
ATHENS2 GA

causes no interference

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 17

Application Ref. No.

BPTTA

Di st (km) Status

311.
245.
312.
250.
213.
380.
257.
206.
179.

75.
179.
173.
142.
270.
270.
339.
314.
314.

22.

22.

22.
201.
150.
142.
142.

28.

28.

28.
141.
141.

23.
102.
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LIC
cP

APP
APP
LIC
cP

APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
cP

PLN
LIC
cP

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP

APP
APP
PLN
LIC
cP

PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

- 20030624ABT

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL - 20080626 AAD
BDI SDTL -20061102ABU
BNPDTL - 20090825BOV
BNPDTL - 20091026ABB
BLTTL -19970804JG
BDCCDTL -20061024ADV
BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
BNPDTL - 20090908AES
BNPDTL - 20090825BBD
BLTTL - 20080626 ACE
BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1374
BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
BPCDT - 20090521ADA
BLCDT - 20060627AAY
DTVPLN - DTVP1375
BLCDT - 20041020ADC
DTVPLN - DTVP1391
BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
BDI SDTT - 20090928ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1427
BLCDT -20070112AH]
BPEDT -20080619AI R
DTVPLN - DTVP1460
BLEDT - 20070912AAT
BLCDT - 20050621CRQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1604
BLTTL -20010613ACA

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 18



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL - 20090908AES

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 406.0 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WB8EE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 393.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 287.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 28.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 303.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 297.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WB8EJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 163.2 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 WUWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 360.2 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACZ
38 WWC- TV FAYETTEVILLE NC 360.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365
38 WWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 360.1 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38 NEW W LM NGTON NC 381.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFH
38 WRPJT-DI GEORGETOMN SC 297.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38 WRPJT-DI GEORGETOMN SC 297.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1373
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 290.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 290.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 330.8 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 225.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 208.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 107.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 3
Resul t key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 18 NEW
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 38A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL 20090908AES APP
HAAT 147.0 m ATV ERP 5.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 416383 3545. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 416383 3544. 6
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 42 1.0
lost to ATV I X only 42 1.0
lost to all IX 42 1.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825ADZ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 38A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL 20090908AES APP
HAAT 147.0 m ATV ERP 5.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 416383 3545. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 416383 3544. 6
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0



lost to additional |X by ATV 68 18.9

lost to ATV I X only 68 18.9
lost to all IX 68 18.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825ADz CP
38A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0062%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0062% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA BNPDTL -20090825BBD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 424.0 CP BDI SDTL -20061102ABU
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 387.5 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 394.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 282.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 28.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 287.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 280.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 151.7 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 WWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 369.9 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACZ
38 WWC- TV FAYETTEVILLE NC 369.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365
38 WUWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 369.9 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38 NEW W LM NGTON NC 401.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFH
38 WPJT-DT CEORGETOM SC 319.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38 WPJT-DT CGEORGETOM SC 319.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1373
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 270.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 270.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 315.7 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 227.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 203.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
39 WWD9AG FRANKLI N NC 209.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090928ACX
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 78.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 3

Resul t key: 4

Scenari o 1 Affected station 19 NEW



Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 38A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL ~ 20090825BBD APP
HAAT 157.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 319285 3391.9

not affected by terrain | osses 314618 3382.0

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 67 2.0

lost to ATV I X only 67 2.0

lost to all IX 67 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825ADZ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 38A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL ~ 20090825BBD APP
HAAT 157.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 319285 3391.9
not affected by terrain | osses 314618 3382.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 5297 152.5
lost to ATV I X only 5297 152.5
lost to all IX 5297 152.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825ADZ CP
38A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 1.6627%
Wrst case new | X 1.6627% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WBUD- LP BLAI RSVI LLE GA BLTTL - 20080626 ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 WFF GREENVI LLE SC 128.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1342
36 WFF GREENVI LLE SC 128.4 CP BPCDT - 20080317ABT

38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 357.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080626 AAD



38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 281.3 CP BDI SDTL - 20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 385.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 322.3 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 NEW ALBANY GA 324.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 75.2 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 75.2 CP BPTTA - 20030624 ABT
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 199.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 171.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 255.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 248.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WB8EJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 197.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 VM GREENEVI LLE TN 195.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 195.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 264.8 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
38  WHIN MURFREESBORO TN 295.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060627AAY
38  WHIN MURFREESBORO TN 295.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1375
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 97.3 LIC BLCDT - 20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 97.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1391
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 97.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
39 WWD9AG FRANKLI N NC 76.5 APP BDI SDTT - 20090928ACX
41  WATC- DT ATLANTA GA 77.2 CP BPEDT - 20080619AI R
41  WATC ATLANTA GA 77.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1460
41  WATC- DT ATLANTA GA 77.2 LIC BLEDT -20070912AAT
45  WrCwW ASHEVI LLE NC 139.4 CP BPCDT -19991101ACU
45  WCw ASHEVI LLE NC 139.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 97.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1
Resul t key: 7
Scenari o 1 Affected station 20 WBUD- LP
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 38N GA BLAIRSVILLE BLTTL 20080626ACE LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 12483 703.6
not affected by terrain | osses 10941 582.3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 38N GA BLAIRSVILLE BLTTL 20080626ACE LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 12483 703.6
not affected by terrain | osses 10941 582. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 172 52.8
lost to all IX 172 52.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1



38A GA ATHENS2

Perce

Wor st case new | X

nt new | X =

1.3779%

1.3779% Scenari o

USERRECORDO1

1

APP
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Anal ysi s of current

Chann
38

Anal ysi s of

el

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record
Cal |

NEW COLUMBUS GA

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

21

Application Ref.
- 20090910ACH

BNPDTL

No.

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WSBFG LD BERRY AL 270.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080626 AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 252.0 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 154.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 107.2 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 247.3 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 247.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 247.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 231.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 128.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 303.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 287.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38  WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 13.0 APP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 6.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 143.6 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
39 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 111.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 191.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 186.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 137.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 239.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WANX- LP COLUMBUS GA BDI STTL - 20090824AEO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 W.GA-DR OPELIKA AL 17.2 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
30 WG OPELI KA AL 17.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1085
30 WG OPELI KA AL 17.2 APP BPCDT - 20091105ADF
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 11.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT



35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 11.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1281

38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 282.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080626 AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 265.0 CP BDI SDTL -20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 159.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 116.1 APP BNPDTL - 20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAVA CI TY FL 241.9 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAVA CI TY FL 241.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356

38 WSG PANAMVA CI TY FL 241.9 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WB8EE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 219.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 115.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 298.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 283.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 13.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 15.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BAQ
38  WB8DG TIFTON GA 169.8 LIC BLTTL - 20040813AAC
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 137.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
39 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 119.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BZT
39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 183.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW/
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 174.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 127.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
40 WMGT-TV NMACON GA 137.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427

40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
45  WG\M MACON GA 137.9 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
45  WG\M MACON GA 137.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1604

46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 116.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 116.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1631

46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 116.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060620ABX
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 238.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 271.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080626AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 250.9 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 160.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 111.8 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 253.7 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 253.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 253.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 234.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW ALBANY GA 129.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 297.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 280.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 6.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38  WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 15.4 APP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 138.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ



39 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 116.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BZT

39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 196.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW/
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 184.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 135.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
38 ATHENS  ATHENSZ2 GA 232.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WECW LP SAVANNAH GA BLTTL -20070110ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 24.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 24.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1280
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 351.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW W LLI STON FL 339.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUS
38 NEW ALBANY GA 294.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 179.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 205.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 376.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 372.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 244.6 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 NEW W LM NGTON NC 374.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFH
38 WPJT-DT GEORGETOMWN SC 285.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38 WPJT-DT GEORGETOWN SC 285.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1373
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 20.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 20.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1392
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 273.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WECW LP SAVANNAH GA BSTA -20091209AC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 24.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 24.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1280
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 351.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW W LLI STON FL 339.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS
38 NEW ALBANY GA 294.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 179.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES



38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 205.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 376.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 372.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WB8EJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 244.6 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 NEW W LM NGTON NC 374.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFH
38 WPJT-DI CEORGETOMN SC 285.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38 WPJT-DI CEORCGETOMNN SC 285.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1373

39 WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 20.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39 WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 20.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1392

53 WA8CX H LTON HEAD | SLAND SC 31.1 LIC BLTTL -19991228ABJ
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 273.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8DG TI FTON GA BLTTL -20040813AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 293.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 273.4 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 260.6 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 260.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 260.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 131.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW W LLI STON FL 266.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUS
38 NEW ALBANY GA 61.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 262.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 263.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 182.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 169.8 APP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 182.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 142.1 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
39 NEW LI VE QAK FL 147.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAN
39 NEW MARI ANNA FL 185.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AW
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 37.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 78.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 98.2 CP BPCDT - 20080317AGG
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 98.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1426
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 142.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 142.5 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
45  WG\M MACON GA 143.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050621CRQ
45  WG\M MACON GA 143.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1604
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 97.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 97.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1638
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 268.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8EJ- D WARNER ROBI NS GA BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 386.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080626 AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 343.1 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 NEW GREENVI LLE AL 296.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 249.9 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAVA CI TY FL 346.8 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAVA CI TY FL 346.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1356
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 346.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 260.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW W LLI STON FL 402.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS
38 NEW ALBANY GA 138.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 142.8 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 142.8 CP BPTTA -20030624ABT
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 163.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 151.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 143.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
38  WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 137.4 APP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 138.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 372.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374
38  VEEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 372.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 115.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
39 NEW PERRY GA 65.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 130.5 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 8
Result key: 9
Scenario 2 Affected station 27 WB8EJ-D
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 38A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825ADz CP
HAAT 212.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 396477 7448. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 396477 7445, 2
lost to NTSC | X 157 5.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1441 70.0
lost to ATV I X only 1598 71.0
lost to all IX 1598 75.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

38N GA COLUMBUS BDI STTL
38A GA COLUMBUS BNPDTL
39A GA PERRY BNPDTL

20090824AEO APP
20090825BAQ APP
20090825AHB APP



After Analysis

Results for: 38A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL ~ 20090825ADZ CP
HAAT 212.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 396477 7448. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 396477 7445, 2
lost to NTSC I X 157 5.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4363 77.1
lost to ATV I X only 4520 79.1
lost to all IX 4520 82.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
38N GA COLUMBUS BDI STTL  20090824AEOQ APP
38A GA COLUMBUS BNPDTL 20090825BAQ APP
39A GA PERRY BNPDTL 20090825AHB APP
38A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 7400%
Wor st case new | X 0. 7400% Scenari o 2

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8CN CHARLOTTE NC BLTT - 20011026 AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 WKII-TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 135.0 LIC BLCDT -20050627AAU
31 WKII-TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 135.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1142
34 WSBOC-TV CHARLOITE NC 41.3 LIC BLCDT - 20040526 ANW
34 WBOC-TV CHARLOITE NC 41.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1254
35 WEHP-DR HIGH PO NT NC 130.9 APP BPRM -20091014AFK
35 WEHP H GH PO NT NC 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1294
35 WEHP H GH PO NT NC 130.9 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACW
36 WFF GREENVI LLE SC 132.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1342
36 WFF GREENVI LLE SC 133.0 CP BPCDT -20080317ABT
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 222.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AES
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 218.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 WBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA 257.6 LIC BLTTL - 20080626ACE
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 363.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
38 WWC- DT FAYETTEVILLE NC 199.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060912ACZ
38 WWC TV FAYETTEVILLE NC 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365
38 WWGC-DT FAYETTEVILLE NC 199.4 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38 NEW W LM NGTON NC 313.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFH



38 WPJT-DT GECRGETOMWN SC 270.5 CP MOD BWMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38 WPJT-DT GECRGETOMN SC 270.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1373

38 VEMT GREENEVI LLE TN 158.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374

38 VEMT GREENEVI LLE TN 158.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38 VEMT GREENEVI LLE TN 148.8 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
38 NEW CROZET VA 373.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASK
38 NEW HARRI SONBURG VA 405.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ARD
39 WWT-TV ROCK HI LL SC 2.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1408

39 WWT-TV ROCK HI LL SC 2.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080319ADB
40 VWHKY- TV HI CKORY NC 45.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437

40 VWHKY- TV H CKORY NC 40.6 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAH
40 VWHKY- TV HI CKORY NC 45.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ABW
45 WYCW ASHEVI LLE NC 125.8 CP BPCDT -19991101ACU
45 WYCW ASHEVI LLE NC 125.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617

38 ATHENS  ATHENSZ2 GA 241.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WPJT- DT GEORGETOMN SC BVPEDT - 20040503AFV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WWGC-DT FAYETTEVILLE NC 186.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060912ACZ
38 WWC- TV FAYETTEVILLE NC 186.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365
38 WWC- DT FAYETTEVILLE NC 186.6 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 427.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 427.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 414.5 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
39 WKTC SUMTER SC 178.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1409
39 WKTC SUMTER SC 178.9 LIC BLCDT -20071022BDD
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 391.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 V\EMT GREENEVI LLE TN BLCDT - 20050606 AHR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WKMI-TV LOU SVILLE KY 379.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030410AAK



38 VWKMI-TV LOU SVILLE KY 379.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1360
38 WUWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 341.8 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACZ
38 WWC- TV FAYETTEVILLE NC 341.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365
38 WWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 341.8 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38 WRPJT-DI GEORGETOM SC 427.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38 WRPJT-DI GEORGETOMN SC 427.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1373
38  VHIN MURFREESBORO TN 333.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060627AAY
38  VHIN MURFREESBORO TN 333.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1375
39 WWT-TV ROCK HILL SC 158.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1408
39  WWT-TV ROCK HLL SC 158.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080319ADB
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 243.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 48
Resul t key: 24
Scenari o 9 Affected station 30 VEEMT
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 38A TN GREENEVI LLE BLCDT 20050606AHR LIC
HAAT 795.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 2234627 43221.9
not affected by terrain | osses 1843854 33628.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2607 105.5
lost to ATV I X only 2607 105.5
lost to all IX 2607 105.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9
38A KY LQUI SVI LLE BLEDT 20030410AAK LIC
38A NC FAYETTEVI LLE BPCDT 20090630ABX CP
38A TN MURFREESBORO BLCDT 20060627AAY LIC
39A SC ROCK HILL DTVPLN DTVP1408 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 38A TN GREENEVI LLE BLCDT 20050606AHR LIC
HAAT 795.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2234627 43221.9
not affected by terrain | osses 1843854 33628.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3420 162. 6
lost to ATV I X only 3420 162. 6
lost to all IX 3420 162.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9
38A KY LQUI SVI LLE BLEDT 20030410AAK LIC
38A NC FAYETTEVI LLE BPCDT 20090630ABX CP
38A TN MURFREESBORO BLCDT 20060627AAY LIC
39A SC ROCK HI LL DTVPLN DTVP1408 PLN
38A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0442%



Wrst case new | X 0. 0442% Scenari o 9

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON | S SHOM-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI Q)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 V\EMT GREENEVI LLE TN BPCDT - 20090521ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 VWKMI-TV LOU SVILLE KY 391.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030410AAK
38 VWKMI-TV LOU SVILLE KY 391.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1360
38 WWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 300.2 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACZ
38 WWC- TV FAYETTEVILLE NC 300.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365
38 WUWC-DT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 300.1 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38 WOSU-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.4 LIC BLEDT - 20040130AHB
38 WOSU-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1371
38 WOSU-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.4 CP BPEDT - 20080620ADY
38 WPJT-DT CGEORGETOM SC 414.5 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38 WRPJT-DI GEORGETOMN SC 414.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1373
38  WHIN MURFREESBORO TN 389.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060627AAY
38  VHIN MURFREESBORO TN 389.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1375
39 WWT-TV ROCK HILL SC 148.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1408
39 WWT-TV ROCK HILL SC 148.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080319ADB
39 WPX-TV CHARLESTON W/ 226.5 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAM
39 WPX-TV CHARLESTON W/ 226.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1417
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 301.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 24
Resul t key: 68
Scenari o 5 Affected station 31 VEMr
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 38A TN GREENEVI LLE BPCDT 20090521ADA CP
HAAT 721.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 1660288 41305.0
not affected by terrain | osses 1117975 29963. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 5267 214.7
lost to ATV I X only 5267 214.7
lost to all IX 5267 214. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5



38A KY LQUI SVI LLE BLEDT 20030410AAK LIC
38A NC FAYETTEVI LLE BPCDT 20090630ABX CP
39A SC RCCK HI LL DTVPLN DTVP1408 PLN

After Analysis
Results for: 38A TN GREENEVI LLE BPCDT 20090521ADA CP

HAAT 721.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi thin Noise Linmited Contour 1660288 41305.0
not affected by terrain | osses 1117975 29963. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 5416 217.6
lost to ATV I X only 5416 217.6
lost to all IX 5416 217.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
38A KY LQUI SVI LLE BLEDT 20030410AAK LIC
38A NC FAYETTEVI LLE BPCDT 20090630ABX CP
39A SC ROCK HILL DTVPLN DTVP1408 PLN
38A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0134%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0134% Scenari o 5

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 VHTN MJURFREESBORO TN BLCDT - 20060627 AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  WKMJ-TV LOU SVILLE KY 259.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030410AAK
38  WKMJ-TV LOU SVILLE KY 259.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1360
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 333.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1374
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 333.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 389.5 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 391.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
39 WEB- TV ATLANTA GA

Application Ref.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-20041020ADC

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 WBIQ DR BIRM NGHAM AL 228.4 APP BPRM -20091215AFU
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 342.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 342.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1392
39  WWT-TV ROCK HLL SC 343.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1408
39 WWT-TV ROCK HILL SC 343.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080319ADB
39 WKTC SUMTER SC 334.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1409
39 VWKTC SUMTER SC 334.0 LIC BLCDT -20071022BDD
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 134.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 134.7 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WDSI-TV CHATTANOOGA TN 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1445
40 WDSI-TV CHATTANOOGA TN 181.2 LIC BLCDT -20051011ABS
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 117.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 48

Resul t key: 104

Scenari o 17 Affected station 33 WEB-TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 39A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20041020ADC LIC

HAAT 301.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 4679575 28680. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 4625257 27552. 4
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 18143 452.0
lost to ATV I X only 18143 452.0
lost to all IX 18143 452.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 17

39A AL Bl RM NGHAM BPRM 20091215AFU APP

39A GA SAVANNAH BLCDT 20050705AAP LIC

39A SC ROCK HILL DTVPLN DTVP1408 PLN

39A SC SUMTER DTVPLN DTVP1409 PLN

40A GA MACON DTVPLN DTVP1427 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 39A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20041020ADC LIC

HAAT 301.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 4679575 28680. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 4625257 27552. 4
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 32878 558. 8
lost to ATV I X only 32878 558. 8
lost to all IX 32878 558. 8



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 17

39A AL Bl RM NGHAM BPRM 20091215AFU APP
39A GA SAVANNAH BLCDT 20050705AAP LIC
39A SC RCCK HI LL DTVPLN DTVP1408 PLN
39A SC SUMIER DTVPLN DTVP1409 PLN
40A GA MACON DTVPLN DTVP1427 PLN
38A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.3198%

Worst case new | X 0. 3198% Scenari o 17

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 WEB- TV ATLANTA GA BPCDT - 20080619ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
39 VBI Q@ DR Bl RM NGHAM AL 228.4 APP BPRM -20091215AFU
39 WBAV- TV  SAVANNAH GA 342.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39 WBAV- TV  SAVANNAH GA 342.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1392
39 WWT-TV ROCK H LL SC 343.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1408
39 WWT-TV ROCK HI LL SC 343.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080319ADB
39 VKTC SUMTER SC 334.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1409
39 WKTC SUMTER SC 334.0 LIC BLCDT -20071022BDD
40 WVGT- TV MACON GA 134.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427
40 WVGT- TV MACON GA 134.7 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WDSI - TV CHATTANOOGA TN 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1445
40 WDSI - TV CHATTANOOGA TN 181.2 LIC BLCDT -20051011ABS
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 117.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 96

Result key: 176

Scenari o 41 Affected station 34 WBB-TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 39A GA ATLANTA BPCDT 20080619ACR CP
HAAT 316.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 4763072 30361.1
not affected by terrain | osses 4709727 29072. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0



lost to additional |X by ATV 23376 523.2

lost to ATV I X only 23376 523.2
lost to all IX 23376 523.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 41
39A AL Bl RM NGHAM BPRM 20091215AFU APP
39A GA SAVANNAH BLCDT 20050705AAP LIC
39A SC ROCK HI LL BMPCDT 20080319ADB CP
39A SC SUMIER DTVPLN DTVP1409 PLN
40A GA MACON DTVPLN DTVP1427 PLN
40A TN CHATTANOOGA DTVPLN DTVP1445 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 39A GA ATLANTA BPCDT 20080619ACR CP
HAAT 316.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 4763072 30361.1
not affected by terrain | osses 4709727 29072. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional | X by ATV 45391 703.2
lost to ATV I X only 45391 703. 2
lost to all IX 45391 703. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 41
39A AL Bl RM NGHAM BPRM 20091215AFU APP
39A GA SAVANNAH BLCDT 20050705AAP LIC
39A SC ROCK HILL BMPCDT 20080319ADB CP
39A SC SUMTER DTVPLN DTVP1409 PLN
40A GA MACON DTVPLN DTVP1427 PLN
40A TN CHATTANOOGA DTVPLN DTVP1445 PLN
38A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 4698%
Wor st case new I X 0. 4698% Scenari o 41

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW PERRY GA BNPDTL -20090825AHB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 196.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV



38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
38

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WBSEJ- D
VBl Q@ DR
NEW
VETU- LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
NEW
WBAV- TV
WBAV- TV
WOAG
VKTC
VKTC
NEW

W RE- CD
NEW
NEW
WVGT- TV
WVGT- TV
ATHENS

ALBANY GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
Bl RM NGHAM AL
MONTGOMERY AL
VETUMPKA AL
GAI NESVI LLE FL
LI VE OAK FL
MARI ANNA FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

FI TZGERALD GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
FRANKLI N NC
SUMIER SC
SUMIER SC
TROY AL
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATHENS2 GA

79.
208.
208.
137.
135.

65.
330.
244,
243.
322.
225.
221.
190.
190.
190.

58.
219.
2109.
334.
343.
343.
218.
188.
208.
135.

65.

65.
194.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

WArAPRARNPRPORFRPROOFRPROOORRFPEPWOODONOMONONE N

APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN

APP
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
PLN
LIC
APP

BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
BNPDTL - 20090908AES
BNPDTL -20090825BBD
BNPDTL - 20090910ACH
BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
BNPDTL - 20090825ADZ
BPRM - 20091215AFU
BNPDTL -20090825BZT
BLTTL -19970206JC
BNPDTL - 20090825ANF
BNPDTL - 20090825CAN
BNPDTL - 20090825AW/
BLCDT -20041020ADC
DTVPLN - DTVP1391
BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
BLCDT - 20050705AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1392

BDI SDTT  -20090928ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1409
BLCDT -20071022BDD
BNPDTL - 20090825ABI
BLDTA - 20091029ABF
BNPDTL - 20090909AAB
BNPDTL - 20090825BA0O
DTVPLN - DTVP1427
BLCDT -20070112AH)

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
W9AG FRANKLI N NC

39

Chan
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
NEW
VEMT
VEMT
VBl Q DR
WBCF- LD
NEW
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
NEW
NEW
NEW

Cty/State
AUGUSTA GA
GREENEVI LLE TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
Bl RM NGHAM AL
FLORENCE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
FI TZGERALD GA
PERRY GA
BOALI NG GREEN KY

Di st (km Status
209.
122.
122.
350.
374.
401.
172.
172.
172.
383.
334.
333.

Interference to Affected Station

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

NRPRRPRPRNOUONNO®

APP
PLN
LIC
APP
cP

APP
LIC
PLN
cP

APP
APP
APP

36

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTT

- 20090928ACX

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL - 20090825BBD
DTVPLN - DTVP1374

BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
BPRM -20091215AFU
BDCCDTL -20061017ABF
BNPDTL - 20090825BZT
BLCDT - 20041020ADC
DTVPLN - DTVP1391

BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
BNPDTL - 20090825BHX



39 WEX-TV LEXI NGTON KY 326.2 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20050728ACP
39  WEX-TV LEXI NGTON KY 326.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399

39 WWT-TV ROCK H LL SC 221.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1408

39 WWT-TV ROCK H LL SC 221.2 CP MDD BMPCDT -20080319ADB
39 VWKTC SUMIER SC 283.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1409

39 VWKTC SUMIER SC 283.1 LIC BLCDT -20071022BDD
39 NEW COCOKEVI LLE TN 191.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATV
40 WRE-CD ATLANTA GA 174.0 LIC BLDTA - 20091029ABF
40 DWIOCR- D BAKERSVI LLE NC 157.1 LIC BLDTT -20081024A8BI

40  WS9CN BRYSON CI TY NC 27.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20060317AED
40  WS9CN BRYSON CI TY NC 27.7 APP BDI SDTT  -20090824ACO
40 Ws1DG MORRI STOAN TN 119.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20060330AJL
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 152.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 W RE- CD ATLANTA GA BLTTA -20070611AA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 133.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 133.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1170
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 133.0 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
33  WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 116.6 CP BPEDT - 20000425AAP
33  WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 116.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1209
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 2.2 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 2.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1391
39  WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 2.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
39 NEW PERRY GA 188.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHB
39  WOAG FRANKLI N NC 174.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20090928ACX
40 WAAO LP ANDALUSI A AL 332.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20090609AAH
40 NEW SELMA AL 287.1 APP BNPDTL -20090831AAM
40 NEW TROY AL 237.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A8BI
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 342.5 CP BPCDT - 20080317AGG
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 342.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1426
40 NEW AUGUSTA GA 217.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090909AAB
40 NEW COLUMBUS GA 149.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BA0O
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 132.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 132.8 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 NEW CORI NTH M5 394.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090902ABG
40 DWIOCR- D BAKERSVI LLE NC 321.6 LIC BLDTT -20081024ABI
40  W9CN BRYSON CI TY NC 201.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20060317AED
40  WB9CN BRYSON CI TY NC 201.5 APP BDI SDTT  -20090824ACO
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 354.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 343.5 CP BPCDT -20080619AAH
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 354.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ABW
40 WDSI-TV CHATTANOOGA TN 183.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1445



40 WDSI-TV CHATTANOOGA TN 183.2 LIC BLCDT - 20051011ABS
40 Ws1DG MORRI STOAN TN 291.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20060330AJL
41  WATG- DT ATLANTA GA 36.8 CP BPEDT -20080619AI R
41  WATC ATLANTA GA 36.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1460

41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 36.8 LIC BLEDT - 20070912AAT
41 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 133.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADU
43  WJIPA ATLANTA GA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43  WUPA ATLANTA GA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1529

44  WHSG TV MONRCE GA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1567

44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20040319AI E
44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 0.0 APP BPCDT - 20080617ADV
48 WWVG DT ATHENS GA 7.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030805AJ0
48 WWNG TV ATHENS GA 7.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1701

55  WYGA-CA ATLANTA GA 20.1 LIC BLTTL -20020308ABH
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 117.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 W69DO MACON GA BPTTL -20020627AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 128.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 128.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1281
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 134.7 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 134.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1391
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 134.7 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
41 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 0.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825ADU
42 WAKA SELMA AL 309.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1485
42 WAKA SELMA AL 309.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ABG
42 NEW CHATTAHOOCHEE FL 267.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACV
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 335.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020405AAX
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 335.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1491
42 NEW PANAMA CI TY FL 318.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BWZ
42 NEW PONCE DE LEON FL 309.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVC
42 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 233.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ALW
42 NEW WEWAHI TCHKA FL 332.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQY
42  WIHC-LD ATLANTA GA 135.6 LIC BLDTL - 20060511ABF
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 176.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1493
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 176.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42 NEW COLUMBUS GA 132.8 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BEQ
42 NEW LA GRANGE GA 156.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ARL
42 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 0.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADR
42 WI2AX BAKERSVI LLE NC 385.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090818ABC
42  WI2DF-D CASHI ERS NC 269.7 LIC BLDTT -20091119ABU



42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
45
45
49
49
38

WI2DR- D
Wi2DR- D
NEW
WFLI - TV
WFLI - TV
WUPA
WUPA
NEW
NEW
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
WGNM
WGNM
WKTX
WKTX
ATHENS

MARI ON NC
MARI ON NC
ALBANY NY
CLEVELAND TN
CLEVELAND TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
SWAI NSBORO GA
MONROE GA
MONROE GA
MONROE GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
ATHENS2 GA

378.1 APP BSTA - 20090519AAB
378.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090610ACD
139.1 APP BNPDTL -20090914ACL
315.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1513
315.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050808AGCH
132.8 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
132.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1529
124.7 APP BNPDTL - 20091230AAK
120.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ABX
132.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1567
132.8 LIC BLCDT - 20040319AI E
132.8 APP BPCDT - 20080617ADV

1.3 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ

1.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1604
127.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACY
127.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1733
130.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WYGA- CA ATLANTA GA

45

Chan
41
41
41
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

Interference to Affected Station

39

Application Ref.

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
WUPA
WUPA
NEW
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
W56BU
W56BU
WYHB- LD
WPXH TV
WPXH
NEW
W/UP- CD
WCPD- LD
WGNM
WGNM
WYCW
WYCw
WL6CF
WAS5DE

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
HAVKI NSVI LLE GA
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
SYLVA NC
SYLVA NC
CHATTANOCGA TN
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
COLUMBUS GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
ASHEVI LLE NC
ASHEVI LLE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
ORANGEBURG SC

Di st (km) Status

36.8 CP
36.8 PLN
36.8 LIC
0.0 LIC
0.0 PLN
188.0 APP
0.0 PLN
0.0 LIC
0.0 APP
199.3 CP
199.3 APP
183.2 CP
195.5 LIC
195.5 PLN
401.8 APP
352.7 LIC
160.4 CP
132.0 LIC
132.0 PLN
233.4 CP
233.4 PLN
375.8 CP
327.7 APP

No.
- 20080908AAR

Application Ref. No.
BPEDT - 20080619AI R
DTVPLN - DTVP1460
BLEDT - 20070912AAT
BLCDT -20020702AA]
DTVPLN - DTVP1529
BNPDTL - 20090825AGY
DTVPLN - DTVP1567
BLCDT - 20040319AI E
BPCDT -20080617ADV
BDI SDTT - 20060316ACR
BDI SDTT - 20090824ACN
BDCCDTL  -20061027ACZ
BLCDT - 20020510AAL
DTVPLN - DTVP1597
BNPDTL - 20090825AsSW
BLDTA - 20090810ACD
BDCCDTL - 20061026AFN
BLCDT - 20050621CRQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1604
BPCDT -19991101ACQU
DTVPLN - DTVP1617

BDI SDTT  -20060327ACD
BDFCDTT - 20060331BJA



45
46
46
46
46
46
46
48
48
38

WAS5DF- D
NEW
WAGEK- D
WEB- TV
NEW
WA6EL- D
WI6AX- D
WVG- DT
WWVG TV
ATHENS

KNOXVI LLE TN
ATHENS GA
AUGUSTA GA

GAI NESVI LLE GA
LA GRANCE GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
BRYSON CI TY NC
ATHENS GA
ATHENS GA
ATHENS2 GA

252.
136.
206.

62.
128.
133.
201.

117.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

9 CP BDCCDTL
1 APP BNPDTL
6 CP BNPDTL
7 CP BDRTCT
4 APP BNPDTL
3 CP BNPDTL
4 LIC BLDTT

2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
4 APP

-20070521ACZ
- 20090825AIM
-20090825ADI
- 20090320AFV
- 20090825ARF
- 20090825ADP
- 20090615AAU
-20030805AJ0
- DTVP1701

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
WYGA- CA

Chann
45

Chan
41
41
41
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
46

Anal ysi s of

el

record
Cty/State
ATLANTA GA

Interference to Affected Station

40

Application Ref.
BPTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
WUPA
WUPA
NEW
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
W56BU
W56BU
WYHB- LD
WPXH TV
WPXH
NEW
WYUP- CD
WCPD- LD
WGNM
WGNM
WYCw
WYCW
WL6CF
WAS5DE
WAS5DF- D
NEW
WAGEK- D
WEB- TV
NEW
WA6EL- D
WI6AX- D

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
HAVKI NSVI LLE GA
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
SYLVA NC
SYLVA NC
CHATTANOOGA TN
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
COLUMBUS GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
ASHEVI LLE NC
ASHEVI LLE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
ORANGEBURG SC
KNOXVI LLE TN
ATHENS GA
AUGUSTA GA
GAlI NESVI LLE GA
LA GRANGE GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
BRYSON CI TY NC

Di st (k
36

36.
36.

No.
-20040107AW

n) Status Application Ref. No.
.8 CP BPEDT -20080619AI R
8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1460
8 LIC BLEDT -20070912AAT
0 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1529
0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AGY
0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1567
0 LIC BLCDT -20040319AI E
0 APP BPCDT -20080617ADV
.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060316ACR
.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824ACN
.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ACZ
.5 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAL
.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1597
.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AsSW
.7 LIC BLDTA - 20090810ACD
.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026AFN
.0 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1604
.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AGU
.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617
.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060327ACD
.7 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331BJA
.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20070521A&XZ
.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AIM
6 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADI
7 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFV
.4  APP BNPDTL - 20090825ARF
.3 CP BNPDTL - 20090825ADP
.4 LIC BLDTT -20090615AAU



48 WUWVG DT ATHENS GA 7.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030805AJ0
48 WWNVG TV ATHENS GA 7.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1701
38 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 117.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



